



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01251204 December 04, 2025 11:00 AM  
**Call Order:** 001  
**Contract:** E1Y20-R0  
**District:** District 1  
**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Project(s):** 43272827260 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Shoulder and Ditch Rework

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$187,562.50	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$191,316.20	102.00%
3	MOVING EARTH INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$251,350.00	134.01%
4	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$314,227.90	167.53%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01251204 December 04, 2025      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E1Y20-R0  
**District:** District 1      **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MANATEE      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 43272827260 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** Shoulder and Ditch Rework  
 The work under this Contract consists of Shoulder and Ditch Rework.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) MOVING EARTH INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		125.000 CY	15.00000	1,875.00	27.00000	3,375.00	10.00000	1,250.00
0010 0120 10 11 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		3,550.000 LF	1.75000	6,212.50	2.00000	7,100.00	2.50000	8,875.00
0015 0120 10 12 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		950.000 LF	3.00000	2,850.00	2.00000	1,900.00	2.50000	2,375.00
0020 0120 10 13 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		50.000 LF	10.00000	500.00	10.00000	500.00	5.00000	250.00
0025 0120 10 21 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		4,500.000 LF	4.50000	20,250.00	4.00000	18,000.00	5.00000	22,500.00
0030 0120 10 22 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		950.000 LF	5.50000	5,225.00	5.00000	4,750.00	5.00000	4,750.00
0035 0120 10 23 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		50.000 LF	12.00000	600.00	21.00000	1,050.00	7.00000	350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01251204 December 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1Y20-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) MOVING EARTH INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0040 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		20.000 CY	600.00000	12,000.00	650.00000	13,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00
0045 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		20.000 TN	650.00000	13,000.00	350.00000	7,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00
0050 E570 5 FERTILIZER		20.000 TN	300.00000	6,000.00	0.01000	0.20	100.00000	2,000.00
0055 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		100.000 MG	100.00000	10,000.00	0.01000	1.00	2.00000	200.00
0060 E573 1 HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE		4,000.000 SY	2.50000	10,000.00	1.50000	6,000.00	1.20000	4,800.00
0065 E575 1 SODDING		4,000.000 SY	5.50000	22,000.00	6.00000	24,000.00	6.00000	24,000.00
0070 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		65,000.000 SY	0.10000	6,500.00	0.83000	53,950.00	1.50000	97,500.00
0075 E577 70 1 REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)		3,000.000 SY	0.10000	300.00	0.25000	750.00	1.50000	4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01251204 December 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1Y20-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) MOVING EARTH INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0080 E577 70 2 REWORKING UTILITY STRIPS		3,500.000 SY	3.50000	12,250.00	3.00000	10,500.00	4.00000	14,000.00
0085 E577 71 BLADING PAVED SHOULDER, UP TO 24" BEYOND PAVEMENT		58,000.000 LF	1.00000	58,000.00	0.68000	39,440.00	1.00000	58,000.00
<b>0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$187,562.50</b>		<b>\$191,316.20</b>		<b>\$251,350.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$187,562.50</b>		<b>\$191,316.20</b>		<b>251,350.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01251204 December 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1Y20-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0005 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		125.000 CY	50.00000	6,250.00				
0010 0120 10 11 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		3,550.000 LF	4.47000	15,868.50				
0015 0120 10 12 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		950.000 LF	7.03000	6,678.50				
0020 0120 10 13 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		50.000 LF	20.75000	1,037.50				
0025 0120 10 21 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'		4,500.000 LF	6.94000	31,230.00				
0030 0120 10 22 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'		950.000 LF	8.45000	8,027.50				
0035 0120 10 23 CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'		50.000 LF	15.39000	769.50				
0040 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		20.000 CY	641.31000	12,826.20				
0045 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		20.000 TN	388.75000	7,775.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01251204 December 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1Y20-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY</b>								
0050 E570 5 FERTILIZER		20.000 TN	50.01000	1,000.20				
0055 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		100.000 MG	1.00000	100.00				
0060 E573 1 HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE		4,000.000 SY	2.00000	8,000.00				
0065 E575 1 SODDING		4,000.000 SY	3.09000	12,360.00				
0070 E577 70 SHOULDER REWORK		65,000.000 SY	1.75000	113,750.00				
0075 E577 70 1 REWORKING SHOULDERS (SPOT REPAIRS)		3,000.000 SY	4.05000	12,150.00				
0080 E577 70 2 REWORKING UTILITY STRIPS		3,500.000 SY	4.43000	15,505.00				
0085 E577 71 BLADING PAVED SHOULDER, UP TO 24" BEYOND PAVEMENT		58,000.000 LF	1.05000	60,900.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01251204 December 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1Y20-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY

0001 SODDING (SY Section Totals: \$314,227.90

---

Contract Grand Totals:	\$314,227.90
------------------------	--------------



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01251204    December 04, 2025    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E1Y20-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*